definition and meaning as specified in the Master Agreement.

2. SCOPE OF WORK 

The Managing Party agrees to provide services and staff, and otherwise do all things necessary for or 
incidental to the performance of Work to complete the Project. 

3. BUDGET 

The Budget for the Project is estimated at $630,270 (six hundred thirty thousand, two hundred seventy 
dollars).  The Managing Party shall be responsible for ensuring concurrence with the Budget in 
completing the Project.  Any variations in actual expenses that exceed the Budget shall be approved in 
writing via a Change Order to this Project Order.

[...]

In no case shall this Project Budget cause total 
expenditures by the Parties for all Cooperative Projects to exceed the amount specified in Section 7 of 
the Master Agreement. 

4. COMPENSATION 

The Funding Party shall reimburse the Managing Party in an amount not to exceed $630,270 (six 
hundred thirty thousand, two hundred seventy dollars) in accordance with Sections 8 and 9 of the Master 
Agreement. 

5. SCHEDULE 

The Project construction is anticipated to begin in August 2026 and is expected to be completed by 
December 2026. A schedule of key dates and milestones for the Project is attached hereto and

[...]

detailed outline of 
completed Work) requested by the City to determine the adequacy of the Work or Contractor’s 
progress. 

4. COMPENSATION / PAYMENT. 
Total compensation for Contractor’s services under this Agreement shall be a maximum amount 
not to exceed THIRTY-SEVEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY-EIGHT AND NO/100 
DOLLARS ($37,678.00), and applicable sales tax, unless modified by a written amendment to 
this Agreement. This is the maximum amount to be paid under this Agreement for the work 
described in Section 3 above, and shall not be exceeded without the prior written authorization

[...]

CITY OF SPOKANE 
PARKS AND RECREATION 

Preventative Maintenance 

AGREEMENT 

ON-CALL ICE RIBBON MECHANICAL 
MAINTENANCE 

4. COMPENSATION / PAYMENT. 
Total compensation for Contractor’s services under this Agreement shall be a maximum amount 
not to exceed FORTY-FOUR THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($44,000.00) for year 1, and 
applicable sales tax; and a maximum amount not to exceed FORTY THOUSAND AND NO/100 
DOLLARS ($40,000.00) for years 2 and 3, and applicable sales tax, pursuant to the table below, 
unless modified by a written amendment to this Agreement.